

County of Hernando

Procurement Department

Toni Brady, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 22-CG0088/JG

Fort Dade Avenue Resurfacing Project (Cobb Road to US 98) - SCOP FPID 448503-1-54-01

RESPONSE DEADLINE: May 15, 2023 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Thursday, May 25, 2023

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	\$693,325.67
Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc	\$978,016.42



PRICING PROPOSAL

Pricing Proposal					Brothers	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Special Provisions, NPDES N.O.I. and NPDES N.O.T.	1	LS	\$30,275.00	\$30,275.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Х	2	Maintenance Of Traffic	1	LS	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
X	3	Clearing And Grubbing (Includes Saw-cutting, Milling Butt- Joints, Asphalt Removal, Concrete Removal, Windrow Removal)	1	LS	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$17,650.00	\$17,650.00

Pricing Proposal				Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc		SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	4	Borrow Excavation - Clean Import Fill Material (Truck Ticket Measure) (Field Determined where needed for shoulder drop- offs)	72	CY	\$216.14	\$15,562.08	\$102.00	\$7,344.00
Х	5	Excavation (Rebuild Areas) (14") (Asphalt & Base Material)	1523	SY	\$55.33	\$84,267.59	\$35.00	\$53,305.00
X	6	12" Crushed Concrete, Compacted with Densities	1523	SY	\$75.22	\$114,560.06	\$77.20	\$117,575.60
X	7	Roadway Milling, 1-1/4" (Delivered to Hernando County Cobb Rd Site)	18863	SY	\$15.45	\$291,433.35	\$2.88	\$54,325.44
Х	8	SP12.5 Asphalt (2") (TRAFFIC "C")	1509	SY	\$23.36	\$35,250.24	\$18.60	\$28,067.40
X	9	SP9.5 Asphalt (1-1/2") (TRAFFIC "C")	18690	SY	\$13.00	\$242,970.00	\$12.70	\$237,363.00
X	10	Performance Turf, Sod, Bahia (2')	4263	SY	\$3.38	\$14,408.94	\$4.90	\$20,888.70
X	11	Performance Turf, Sod, Floritam (2')	1200	SY	\$8.10	\$9,720.00	\$7.75	\$9,300.00
X	12	20" Temporary Paint, Solid Stripe, White	180	LF	\$2.70	\$486.00	\$2.45	\$441.00
X	13	24" Thermoplastic, Solid Stripe, White	180	LF	\$9.45	\$1,701.00	\$8.50	\$1,530.00
X	14	4" Temporary Paint, Dbl. Solid Stripe, Yellow	2532	LF	\$0.68	\$1,721.76	\$0.60	\$1,519.20
X	15	6" Thermoplastic, Dbl. Solid Stripe, Yellow	2532	LF	\$2.97	\$7,520.04	\$2.42	\$6,127.44
X	16	4" Temporary Paint, Solid Stripe, Yellow	2600	LF	\$0.34	\$884.00	\$0.30	\$780.00
Х	17	6" Thermoplastic, Solid Stripe, Yellow	2600	LF	\$1.49	\$3,874.00	\$1.22	\$3,172.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Pricing Proposal				Goodwin Brothers Construction, Inc		SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	18	4" Temporary Paint, Solid Stripe, White	13907	LF	\$0.34	\$4,728.38	\$0.30	\$4,172.10
X	19	6" Thermoplastic, Solid Stripe, White	13907	LF	\$1.49	\$20,721.43	\$1.22	\$16,966.54
Х	20	4" Temporary Paint, 10-30 Skip Stripe, Yellow	4760	LF	\$0.20	\$952.00	\$0.20	\$952.00
X	21	6" Thermoplastic, 10-30 Skip Stripe, Yellow	4760	LF	\$0.68	\$3,236.80	\$0.50	\$2,380.00
X	22	RPM	325	EA	\$6.75	\$2,193.75	\$6.05	\$1,966.25
X	23	Asbuilt Survey (S&S by FL.REG.P.L.S.)	1	EA	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
Total						\$978,016.42		\$693,325.67

VENDOR QUESTIONNAIRE PASS/FAIL